DISTRICT OF 100 MILE HOUSE

Bylaw No. 1423

Being a Bylaw to impose a percentage addition to unpaid taxes, establish the date on which
property taxes are due and for the levying of rates, for Municipal, Hospital and Regional
District purposes for the year 2024.

That the Council of the District of 100 Mile House, in open meeting assembled, enacts
as follows:

(1) This bylaw may be cited as “Tax Rates Bylaw No. 1423-2024"

(2) The following rates are hereby imposed and levied for the year 2024.

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

For all lawful general purposes of the District of 100 Mile House on the assessed
value of land and improvements taxable for general municipal purposes, rates
appearing in Column “A” of the Schedule attached hereto and forming a part hereof.

For debt purposes on the assessed value of land and improvements taxable for
general municipal purposes, rates appearing in Column “B” of the Schedule attached
hereto and forming a part hereof.

For Regional Hospital District purposes onthe assessed value of land and
improvements taxable for Regional Hospital District purposes, rates appearing in
Column “C” of the Schedule attached hereto and forming a part hereof.

For Regional District purposes on the assessed value of land and
improvements taxable for Regional Hospital District purposes, rates appearing in
Column “D” of the Schedule attached hereto and forming a part of hereof.

For South Cariboo Recreation purposes of the Cariboo Regional District on
the assessed value of land and improvements taxable for General Municipal
purposes, rates appearing in Column “E” of the Schedule attached hereto and
forming a part of hereof.

For Regional District residential garbage collection purposes on the assessed value
of land and improvements taxable for Regional Hospital District  purposes,
rates appearing in Column “F” of the Schedule attached hereto and forming a part of
hereof.

(3) The minimum amount of taxation upon a parcel of real property shall be One Dollar
($1.00).

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME this 23" day of April, 2024.

ADOPTED this 25" day of April, 2024.

Mayor Corporate Officer
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DISTRICT OF 100 MILE HOUSE

Tax Rates Bylaw No. 1423, 2024
Schedule "A"

upn nge
Municipal
General Debt

2.57799 -

40.00000 -

257799 -

60.68595 -

8.32378 -

7.85268 -

6.98635 -

2.62590 -

3.91941 -

Total

2.57799

40.00000

2.57799

60.68595

8.32378

7.85268

6.98635

2.62590

3.91941
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Regional Hospital

District

0.73427

2.56995

0.73427

249652

249652

1.79896

2.20281

0.73427

0.73427

wpe
Cariboo

Regional
District

0.83778

2.93223

0.83778

2.84845

2.84845

2.05256

2.51334

0.83778

0.83778

wgn
CRD

South Cariboo
Recreation

0.22090

3.42837

0.22090

5.19999

0.71351

0.67375

0.59864

0.22532

0.33577
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CRD

Residential
Garbage

0.05824



