DISTRICT OF 100 MILE HOUSE

Bylaw No. 1423

Being a Bylaw to impose a percentage addition to unpaid taxes, establish the date on which property taxes are due and for the levying of rates, for Municipal, Hospital and Regional District purposes for the year 2024.

That the Council of the District of 100 Mile House, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- (1) This bylaw may be cited as "Tax Rates Bylaw No. 1423-2024"
- (2) The following rates are hereby imposed and levied for the year 2024.
 - (a) For all lawful general purposes of the District of 100 Mile House on the assessed value of land and improvements taxable for general municipal purposes, rates appearing in Column "A" of the Schedule attached hereto and forming a part hereof.
 - (b) For debt purposes on the assessed value of land and improvements taxable for general municipal purposes, rates appearing in Column "B" of the Schedule attached hereto and forming a part hereof.
 - (c) For Regional Hospital District purposes on the assessed value of land and improvements taxable for Regional Hospital District purposes, rates appearing in Column "C" of the Schedule attached hereto and forming a part hereof.
 - (d) For Regional District purposes on the assessed value of land and improvements taxable for Regional Hospital District purposes, rates appearing in Column "D" of the Schedule attached hereto and forming a part of hereof.
 - (e) For South Cariboo Recreation purposes of the Cariboo Regional District on the assessed value of land and improvements taxable for General Municipal purposes, rates appearing in Column "E" of the Schedule attached hereto and forming a part of hereof.
 - (f) For Regional District residential garbage collection purposes on the assessed value of land and improvements taxable for Regional Hospital District purposes, rates appearing in Column "F" of the Schedule attached hereto and forming a part of hereof.
- (3) The minimum amount of taxation upon a parcel of real property shall be One Dollar (\$1.00).

READ A FIRST, SECON	O AND THIRD	TIME this 23 rd	day of April,	2024.
---------------------	-------------	----------------------------	---------------	-------

ADOPTED this 25th day of April, 2024.

, ,			
Mayor	Corporate Officer		

DISTRICT OF 100 MILE HOUSE

Tax Rates Bylaw No. 1423, 2024 Schedule "A"

		"A"	"B"		"C"	"D"	"E"	"F"
		Municipal			Cariboo-Chilcotin	Cariboo	CRD	CRD
		General	Debt	Total	Regional Hospital	Regional	South Cariboo	Residential
					District	District	Recreation	Garbage
1	Residential	2.57799	-	2.57799	0.73427	0.83778	0.22090	0.05824
2	! Utilities	40.00000	-	40.00000	2.56995	2.93223	3.42837	
3	Supportive Housing	2.57799	-	2.57799	0.73427	0.83778	0.22090	
4	Major Industry	60.68595	-	60.68595	2.49652	2.84845	5.19999	
5	Light Industry	8.32378	-	8.32378	2.49652	2.84845	0.71351	
6	Business	7.85268	-	7.85268	1.79896	2.05256	0.67375	
7	′ Managed Forest	6.98635	-	6.98635	2.20281	2.51334	0.59864	
8	Recreational/Non Profit	2.62590	-	2.62590	0.73427	0.83778	0.22532	
9	Farm	3.91941	-	3.91941	0.73427	0.83778	0.33577	